NO. 691

Patent Case No. ITT0085P USA

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

			ENTS ONL		
-	TO THE DIRECTO	OR OF THE UNITED	STATES PATE	ENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	
<del></del>	Conveying party(i			2. Nature of conveyance:	
1. <u>Name(s)</u>		ExecutionDa	ato/e\	Assignment Security Agreement	
•		ExecutionDa	<u>stet2)</u>		• •
Giovanni MIGLIAC	CIO (deceased)			Merger Ch	ange of Name
by Gessica FILOC	AMO	July 10, 200	<u> </u>	Other:	
		<u> </u>	<del></del>		
				3. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies): Di Biologia Molecolare
				Name: P. Angeletti SpA	Di Biologia Molecolare
		-		·	
		-		Internal Address:	
	<del></del>		<del></del>	Street Address: <u>Via Pontin</u>	<u> KM 30.600</u>
				City & State: 00040 Pome	zia Rome Italy
		<del></del>		Zip/Postal Code:	
		<del></del>		Additional name(s) &	
	of conveying party(ies)		No No	addresses attached?	Yes X No
11	nber(s) or patent number				
	lication No(s). <u>11/664,5</u>	80		, filed on <u>September 29.</u>	2005 ,
and titled		- TIAN			
MODULA	TORS OF HCV REPLICA	ATION			
	ss of party to whom corre			no. of applications & patentee (37 CFR 3.41)	ts involved: 1
Name: <u>Julie M. L</u>	ake		!O(a)	• '	<u>a 40.00</u>
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTME	ENT		Enclosed	
	MERCK & CO., INC.		×	The Director is hereby author account number entered be	
	P.O. BOX 2000 RY	60-30		be required or to credit any	
City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J.	Zip: <u>07065-0907</u>	— 8. Depos	it account number: 13-27	· •
	· ·	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPA		-
9. Statement an	d signature <sup>.</sup>	<u>DO NOT C</u>	JGE 11119 9F7	<u> </u>	
	-	elief, the foregoin	g information	is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true
copy of the o	iginal document.			S 1.1 -1 1	•
<u>Julie M. Lake</u>		No. <u>51,156</u>	<u> – 44</u>	yuroki	July 22, 2008
Name of P	erson Signing		(]	Signature	Date
	Total number of	pages including	cover sheet	, attachments, and docume	ents: 4
OTE: Send to M				x to Patent and Tradema	rk Office at (571) <u>273-</u> 0
				MILE TRANSMISSION	
I hereby certify the addressed to: Di Trademark Office	at this correspondence is being d rector of the U.S. Patent and Tra on:	eposited with the United Idemark Office, P.O. Bo	d States Postal Se x 1450, Alexandri:	rvice with sufficient postage as first cla a, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transm	ss mall in an envelope Itted to the U.S. Patent and
Name (Print/T)	(PO) Kelly An	in Panno			
Si :	1777			B 1 101 00 0000	
Signature	- tours	Fann	v	Date July 22, 2008	
DUPLICATE	, 0	Computer generated	form Merck & Co.	, Inc. "Recordal Form" (Assignments F	older) 5/2/2008 Page 1 of

PATENT
Attorney Docket Number ITT0085P

U.S. Scrial No. 11/664,580

Filing Date March 30, 2007

PCT Appl. No. PCT/GB05/50170

Filing Date September 29, 2005

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I/we, Giovanni Migliaccio (Deceased)

residing at: Via del Casaletto 419, (Roma) Italy 00151

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Istituto di Ricerche di Biologia Molecolare P. Angeletti SpA, a corporation having an office at Via Pontina KM 30.600, 1-06040 Pomezia, (Rome), ITALY, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

## MODULATORS OF HCV REPLICATION

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number ITT0085P

and in application(s)

Serial No. 0421908.5

filed on 10/01/2004 ; Serial No.

filed on

Serial No.

filed on

(if applicable),

and all my/our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I/we request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, its successors, assigns and logal representatives or nominces.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

I/we hereby authorize the attorney, Julie M. Lake or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, to insert Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s) and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Page 1 of 2

Computer generated form "Assignment IRBM" (Assignments Folder) Merek & Ca., Inc. 09/28/2007

PATENT REEL: 021277 FRAME: 0306

**RECORDED: 07/22/2008** 

U.S. Serial No.
Filing Date
PCT Appl. No
Filing Date
Filing Date
Filing Date
Filing Date
Filing Date

March 30, 2007
PCT/GB05/50170
September 29, 2005

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Signed at Rome, Italy this tofk day of July	, 2008						
Gestica Filocamo							
I Gessica Filocamo have signed this Assignment document as a Legal Representative of Giovanni Migliaccio's Estat (the aforesaid Giovanni Migliaccio being deceased) I am an Italian Citizen of	æ						
VIA FONTINA KM 30,600 00040 POHEZIA F	em r	TALY					
Residence & Mailing Address							
Personally appeared before me the above-named Gessica Filocamo							
to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be her free							
act and deed this 10th day of July , 2008							
AT. WITNESS WITNESS							
A J. ROLLINS  Printed name of Witness  ELENA SYNESIOV  Printed name of Witness							

PATENT

REEL: 021277 FRAME: 0307